
The Hono^^l^ie Commissioners Court met at its regular meeting place Monday,

January IS, 1952, eith ttie following members present: 0.A,Beauchamp,County Judce; W.L.
Mrs.

Glover, Comm. Prect. #1; /L,R.McDaniel,Comm.Prect. #2; John R. Thomas, ̂ omm.Prect.#3;

H. J. Vickers,, Comm.Prect.#4; md Floyd Smith, County Cl^rk;

Article XVI, Section 61 of the Constitution of the i^tate of Texas, as amended

provides that in all the Counties of the State, the Commissioners Court shall be authorized

to determine whether precinct officers shall be compensated on a fee basis or a salary basis;

and It also provides that in bounties having a population of less than 20,000- the Commissioner

Court shall have the authority to determine whether County Officers shall be"compensated on

a fee basis or a salary basis.

It is therefore the order of the Commissioners Court of Sablne County,Texas,
that from and after Jan.l, 1952, the precinct offioors of Sabine ^punty, shall continue to

be paid on a salary basis. And that the ooinpehsatlon allowed each precinct officer by the

Court shall be paid in 12 monthly installments or as the "ourt may hereafter direct.

And it is the further order of the court rhat all Notary Public, Public Welghter
and the County Surveyor are not Included In this order (providing that County ard Precinct
Officers shall be compensded on a Salary basis) but are on the contrary specifically excluded.

On Motion o£ H.J,Vickers and seconded by W.L, Glover it was unanimously voted
that Sablne ^ounty remain on a salary basis for the year of 1952,

•A.Beauchdrap,County ̂ udge

b, GioveA, Comm,Pr0^.#l
_m4s. vada McDanl6l,Gomra.\rect,#2
JiR.Thomas, Cpmm.'^rect.#

_H. J^Vickers ,Co^.Frect.^4

Sheriff,--Salary '
Sheriff, Expense

Deputy Sheriff, Salary
Deputy Sheriff, expense

Deputy Tax Office
Clerk gaS Office

Constable, Precinct #1

SALARX SCHEDULE FOR 1952

3960.00

1800.00

2,100,00
600.00

2,700.00
1980,00

600.00



County Clerk
bounty Clerk Expense
Deputy County Clerk

County Treasurer

County Service Officer

County Agent,
Secretary,Co.Agent

Justice of Peace Pre.#l

f>lstrlct Clerk

Coramlssloner Preot,#l
In ^ounty Exp,
Out'County Exp,

Commissioner'Pr0c.#2 ,
In bounty Exp.
Out.County Exp,

Commissioner Pr0o,#3
In County Exp,
Out County Exp,

Commissioner Prect.Sgf4
In County Exp,
Out County Exp.

Oounty Attorney

Justice of Peace Prec,?j^2
Constable Prect, #2

Janitor

District Court Reporter

County Judge

Secretary,Dlst. Atty,

3,4'60,00
1500.00
2,100,00

3,300.00

1,200.00

1,620,00
1,200.00

1,320.00

1,620.00

2400.00
300,00
300,00

2400,00
300,00

300,00

2400.00
300,00
300,00

2400.00
300.00
300.00

3,300.00

420,00
420,00

1,650.00

1,020.00

3,960,00

425.76

:hxmxmxm

4

It was unanimously ordered that the ^ounty Treasurer be directed to Transfer

the balance In ofrioers Salary Fund to the P.I. i:und, the sum of $5,63^.0^ TO REIMBURSE P.I.

Eund ror expenditures properly changeable to General Fund.

-It was unanimously ordered that the County Treasurer be directed to transfer $4,000
from the balance in officers Salary Fund to the General Fund, to cover unexpected balance
of Funds taken from the General Fund for the benefit of officers Salary Fund.

There being no other business we were adjourned

0,A,Beaucharap,County Judg^/ ZXji—

W.L.Glover, Comm.Freot.#!-^;^;;--" ^ '

Mrs. Vada McDanlel Comm. Prect. ;^2 ()

John H. Thomas Comm.Prect.?)^3^ '
H.J. Vlckers, Comm.Prect.#4 ̂

Attest: Floyd Smi^,County Clerk


