The Honorable Commissioners Court met at its regular meeting place Monday, January 14, 1952, with the following members present: O.A.Beauchamp, County Judge; W.L. Mrs.

Glover, Comm. Prect. #1; /L.R.McDaniel, Comm. Prect. #2; John R. Thomas, Comm. Prect. #3;

H. J. Vickers, Comm. Prect. #4; and Floyd Smith, County Clerk;

Article XVI, Section 61 of the Constitution of the State of Texas, as amended provides that in all the Counties of the State, the Commissioners Court shall be authorized to determine whether precinct officers shall be compensated on a fee basis or a salary basis; and it also provides that in Counties having a population of less than 20,000 the Commissioner's Court shall have the authority to determine whether County Officers shall be compensated on a fee basis or a salary basis.

It is therefore the order of the Commissioners Court of Sabine County, Texas, that from and after Jan.1, 1952, the precinct officers of Sabine County, shall continue to be paid on a salary basis. And that the compensation allowed each precinct officer by the EXECUTE Court shall be paid in 12 monthly installments or as the Court may hereafter direct.

And it is the further order of the court that all Notary Public, Public Weighter and the County Surveyor are not included in this order (providing that County and Precinct Officers shall be compensed on a Salary basis) but are on the contrary specifically excluded.

On Mation of H.J. Vickers and seconded by W.L. Glover it was unanimously voted that Sabine County remain on a salary basis for the year of 1952.

		 O.A. Beauchamp, County Judge
\		W. L. Glover, Comm.Prect.#1
$\cdot \setminus$		Mgs. Vada McDaniel, Comm. trect.#2
		J.R. Thomas, Comm. Frect.#3
	66	H.J. Vickers, Comm. Prect.#4
	<del></del>	n.J. vickers, Comm. Prect.#4

## SALARY SCHEDULE FOR 1952

Sheriff, Salary	3960.00
Sheriff, Expense	1800.00
Deputy Sheriff, Salary	2,100.00
Deputy Sheriff, expense	600.00
Deputy Tax Office	2,700.00
Clerk Man Office	1980.00
Constable, Precinct #1	600 00

386

County Clerk County Clerk Expense Deputy County Clerk	2,460.00 1500.00 2,100.00
County Treasurer	3,300.00
County Service Officer	1,200.00
County Agent, Secretary, Co. Agent	1,620.00 1,200.00
Justice of Peace Pre.#1	1,320.00
District Clerk	1,620.00
Commissioner Prect.#1 In Younty Exp. Out County Exp.	2400.00 300.00 300.00
Commissioner Prec.#2 , In County Exp. Out County Exp.	2400.00 300.00 300.00
Commissioner Prec.#3 In County Exp. Out County Exp.	2400.00 300.00 300.00
Commissioner Prect.#4 In County Exp. Out County Exp.	2400.00 300.00 300.00
County Attorney	3,300.00
Justice of Peace Prec.#2 Constable Prect. #2	420.00 420.00
<b>Janitor</b>	1,650.00
District Court Reporter	1,020.00
County Judge	3,960.00
Secretary, Dist. Atty.	425.76

## MXMXMXHIRHHID XHIMBHIDHHIGXHGMXHXHXHRHGHIMXHGHGHXHGHIMBHBHBHBHHBHHBHHBHHBHHXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

It was unanimously ordered that the County Treasurer be directed to Transfer W the balance in officers Salary Fund to the P.I. Fund, the sum of \$5,633.55 TO REIMBURSE P.I. Fund for expenditures properly changeable to General Fund.

It was unanimously ordered that the County Treasurer be directed to transfer \$4,000 from the balance in officers Salary Fund to the General Fund, to cover unexpected balance of Fumds taken from the General Fund for the benefit of officers Salary Fund.

There being no other business we were adjourned.

O.A.Beauchamp, County Judge

W.L.Glover, Comm. Prect.#1 W. Blance

Mrs. Vada McDaniel Comm. Prect. #2 Vota McDaniel

John R. Thomas Comm. Prect.#3

H.J. Vickers, Comm. Prect.#4

Attest: Floyd Smith, County Clerk.